
 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Report March 2006 
 
 
 

(turnover in HRK, and market capitalization in millions of HRK) 

 February March % change
Turnover :    

Stocks 554.326.473 1.153.495.273 108,1 
Bonds 13.904.194 70.526.274 407,2 

Reported turnover 410.978.987 704.167.491 71,3 
Institutional turnover 3.010.607.929 2.760.776.470 -8,3 
Total turnover 3.991.055.344 4.688.965.508 17,5 
Volume :    

Stocks 1.447.406 2.344.618 62,0 
Bonds 10.332.005 21.020.355 103,4 

Reported volume 141.025.000 241.850.000 71,5 
Institutional volume 1.415.444.000 983.462.800 -30,5 
Total volume 1.569.869.934 1.248.677.773 -20,5 
CROBEX 2.147,9 2.433,0 13,3 
CROBIS 105,6728 103,873 -1,7 
Number of trades 11.584 16.014 38,2 
Number of securities traded 100 103 3,0 
Market capitalization    

Stocks 87.897,5 101.135,7 15,1 
Bonds 37.039,8 36.536,6 -1,4 
Total 124.937,3 137.672,3 10,2 

Number of trading days 20 23 15,0 
Average daily :    

Turnover 199.552.767 203.868.066 2,2 
Volume 78.493.497 54.290.338 -30,8 

Number of trades 579 696 20,2 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange stock price index CROBEX and stocks turnover 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange bond index CROBIS 

 
Most active stocks by turnover 

 
 Symbol Turnover 

(HRK)
Pct. of total 

turnover
Cumulative 
percentage 

1 PLVA-R-A 457.341.977 39,7 39,7 
2 ADRS-P-A 115.468.819 10,0 49,7 
3 PODR-R-A 68.382.860 5,9 55,6 
4 JDPL-R-A 58.233.265 5,1 60,6 
5 ATPL-R-A 46.134.960 4,0 64,6 
6 DLKV-R-A 26.262.543 2,3 66,9 
7 MDKA-R-A 20.623.455 1,8 68,7 
8 PBZ-R-A 19.823.030 1,7 70,4 
9 KOEI-R-A 19.334.554 1,7 72,1 
10 PTKM-R-A 17.960.278 1,6 73,7 
 Others 303.929.532 26,4 100,0 
 Total 1.153.495.273   



Equity Trading Summary 
(prices and turnover are in HRK, and market capitalization is in millions of HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Official Market   
CROS-P-A 6.100,00 5.650,00 6.013,60 31.3.2006 6,4 577 3.388.173 52,6 
CROS-R-A 6.350,00 5.800,00 6.200,00 31.3.2006 6,9 1.747 10.543.175 1.907,1 
ISTT-R-A 280,00 220,00 280,00 31.3.2006 21,2 31.459 8.001.323 1.309,0 
MDKA-R-A 10.300,00 8.800,00 10.298,00 31.3.2006 17,7 2.240 20.623.455 310,9 
PLVA-R-A 589,00 427,02 578,01 31.3.2006 28,5 919.639 457.341.977 10.746,7 
PODR-R-A 360,00 322,00 347,00 31.3.2006 2,1 199.184 68.382.860 1.880,7 

Market JDD   
ADPL-R-A 110,00 106,00 110,00 28.3.2006 0,0 1.442 157.812 323,4 
ADRS-P-A 3.460,00 3.200,00 3.320,00 31.3.2006 -4,3 34.800 115.468.819 2.252,3 
ARNT-R-A 302,00 256,06 293,00 31.3.2006 8,5 45.697 12.821.082 639,5 
ATLS-R-A 117,00 96,00 116,99 31.3.2006 13,0 83.616 8.816.807 222,8 
ATPL-R-A 840,00 778,02 836,99 31.3.2006 1,5 56.602 46.134.960 1.140,2 
AUHR-R-A 30.800,00 23.899,99 30.800,00 31.3.2006 31,1 546 14.739.802 550,9 
BD62-R-A 480,00 340,00 425,00 31.3.2006 23,6 15.952 6.625.590 319,6 
BDMR-R-A 2.000,00 1.811,01 2.000,00 28.3.2006 11,1 295 565.383 198,7 
BLSC-R-A 603,00 500,00 603,00 31.3.2006 18,2 18.619 10.047.035 702,1 
CEBA-P-A 700,00 500,01 664,01 31.3.2006 31,0 19.939 10.926.630 41,5 
CEBA-R-A 1.100,00 730,00 962,00 31.3.2006 37,4 13.071 11.201.459 273,4 
CRBT-R-A 235,00 225,01 225,01 28.3.2006 -4,3 84 19.700 40,5 
DLKV-R-A 548,99 480,00 543,00 31.3.2006 12,7 51.530 26.262.543 1.245,5 
ELKA-R-A 124,99 118,51 124,00 31.3.2006 -1,6 11.043 1.328.778 190,5 
ELPR-R-A 340,00 300,00 319,99 31.3.2006 4,6 41.548 13.342.346 107,2 
ERNT-R-A 2.185,00 2.140,00 2.140,00 10.3.2006 -1,4 98 212.750 2.849,7 
EXCL-R-A 250,00 199,00 250,00 31.3.2006 13,6 506 116.574 118,7 
FNVC-R-A 522,00 452,00 500,00 31.3.2006 0,2 8.721 4.284.581 308,9 
FRNK-R-A 2.140,00 1.900,01 2.100,00 30.3.2006 2,4 4.284 8.604.504 897,1 
HDEL-R-A 150,00 150,00 150,00 22.3.2006 25,0 186 27.900 93,6 
HICZ-R-B 399,00 360,00 360,00 21.3.2006 20,0 100 37.170 313,2 
HMAM-R-A 258,00 250,00 258,00 31.3.2006 41,0 80 20.080 288,8 
HRDH-R-A 199,95 177,00 177,61 31.3.2006 -6,5 3.085 568.565 149,7 
HUPZ-R-A 1.775,00 1.559,00 1.700,00 31.3.2006 9,7 4.834 8.000.588 872,7 
IGH-R-A 3.100,00 2.825,00 3.100,00 31.3.2006 3,3 5.504 16.486.651 491,6 
JDBA-R-A 9.300,00 8.000,01 9.200,00 31.3.2006 8,2 655 5.804.268 334,9 
JDKM-R-A 399,00 210,00 365,00 30.3.2006 69,8 3.657 999.539 79,3 
JDPL-R-A 305,00 200,00 254,00 31.3.2006 -15,3 279.228 58.233.265 415,7 
JMNC-R-A 58.000,00 45.000,00 56.160,00 31.3.2006 2,1 151 7.958.570 1.242,6 
JNAF-R-A 2.739,99 2.000,00 2.739,99 31.3.2006 37,0 1.575 3.593.064 2.035,4 
KABA-P-A 141,10 125,00 141,10 28.3.2006 12,9 422 54.560 1,5 
KABA-R-A 270,00 182,00 270,00 31.3.2006 50,0 14.299 3.204.947 192,8 
KBZ-R-A 230,00 213,02 225,00 28.3.2006 2,3 9.253 2.010.274 297,0 
KNZM-R-A 27.000,00 17.353,00 25.000,00 31.3.2006 42,8 425 8.550.396 3.153,2 
KODT-P-A 820,00 770,00 800,00 31.3.2006 3,9 528 424.759 24,6 
KODT-R-A 800,00 700,00 800,00 3.3.2006 6,7 19 15.100 58,7 
KOEI-R-A 412,05 345,00 400,00 31.3.2006 16,3 51.747 19.334.554 1.006,8 
KRAS-R-A 620,00 587,00 610,00 31.3.2006 3,9 3.558 2.145.859 837,9 
LKPC-R-A 1.679,98 1.515,00 1.600,00 31.3.2006 -5,9 8.194 13.092.175 356,2 
LLRB-R-A 300,00 216,01 285,00 31.3.2006 32,5 8.236 2.127.353 36,2 
LURA-R-A 460,00 425,01 460,00 24.3.2006 9,5 372 167.335 1.380,0 
LVCV-R-A 550,00 409,00 500,00 16.3.2006 19,3 2.823 1.465.200 232,8 
MAIS-R-A 160,00 160,00 160,00 8.3.2006 -5,9 50 8.000 1.641,2 
MDPL-R-A 105,00 101,00 104,00 31.3.2006 -1,0 668 69.009 16,2 
MLNR-R-A 999,00 520,00 520,00 31.3.2006 -25,7 3.715 2.400.711 101,6 
MMBA-R-A 1.300,00 950,00 1.299,91 31.3.2006 18,2 304 384.859 415,6 



 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Net 
change 

%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

PBZ-R-A 740,00 605,02 725,15 31.3.2006 15,1 30.410 19.823.030 12.081,0 
PLAG-R-A 3.450,00 2.680,00 3.350,00 31.3.2006 19,6 3.343 10.291.253 1.830,2 
POBA-R-A 220,00 187,10 220,00 20.3.2006 -45,0 40 8.011 70,4 
PTKM-R-A 152,50 130,00 138,00 31.3.2006 -8,0 124.557 17.960.278 341,1 
RIBA-R-A 525,00 380,03 525,00 31.3.2006 38,2 4.509 2.011.649 6.952,3 
RIZO-R-A 314,96 151,00 151,00 31.3.2006 -46,1 581 164.347 20,5 
SDBA-R-A 222,00 155,00 202,00 30.3.2006 26,3 6.216 1.166.837 63,9 
TDZ-R-A 2.300,00 2.001,01 2.001,01 20.3.2006 -6,9 94 202.491 649,9 
THNK-R-A 2.899,99 2.306,06 2.800,00 31.3.2006 12,0 5.824 15.332.678 530,5 
TISK-R-A 490,00 365,00 433,00 31.3.2006 17,0 11.720 5.129.861 1.033,4 
TLM-R-A 180,00 146,00 163,00 24.3.2006 -3,6 23.889 3.936.424 299,9 
TNPL-R-A 2.920,00 2.650,01 2.780,00 31.3.2006 -3,2 4.022 11.089.592 1.741,4 
TOZ-R-A 170,01 135,30 170,00 31.3.2006 12,6 11.419 1.773.844 42,0 
TRFM-R-A 978,00 901,24 978,00 31.3.2006 7,5 837 776.675 35,2 
ULPL-R-A 2.439,00 2.321,00 2.439,00 31.3.2006 4,1 707 1.675.528 457,3 
ULJN-R-A 160,00 145,00 146,23 31.3.2006 -14,0 2.447 372.948 327,0 
ZABA-P-B 4.710,00 3.920,10 4.710,00 30.3.2006 17,8 90 374.714 53,3 
ZABA-R-A 6.101,00 4.800,00 6.101,00 31.3.2006 22,0 2.195 12.452.064 17.531,9 
ZAPI-R-A 3.700,00 3.570,00 3.700,00 31.3.2006 2,8 759 2.762.858 2.295,7 
ZLJS-R-A 500,00 500,00 500,00 15.3.2006 0,0 4 2.000 56,6 

Parallel Market   
BRNK-R-A 300,00 220,00 300,00 27.3.2006 36,4 5.129 1.152.250 39,7 
HRBC-R-A 303,00 303,00 303,00 16.3.2006 0,0 1.200 363.600 306,7 
KMKA-R-A 400,00 150,00 400,00 24.3.2006 0,0 147 46.300 38,1 
KODS-R-A 27,00 15,01 27,00 23.3.2006 16,4 652 13.083 2,9 
KORF-R-A 135,00 133,00 133,00 21.3.2006 3,9 269 35.999 1.079,1 
MLDN-R-A 300,00 263,00 300,00 31.3.2006 20,0 1.969 583.839 28,8 
PUNT-R-A 38,40 35,12 38,00 31.3.2006 -1,3 19.233 711.391 10,1 
RIVP-R-A 418,00 350,00 418,00 31.3.2006 13,0 11.832 4.481.440 1.527,2 
SLBA-R-A 2.700,00 2.250,00 2.500,00 30.3.2006 -3,9 1.736 4.476.197 1.449,8 
SLPF-R-A 68,00 57,11 63,50 24.3.2006 7,6 36.484 2.364.379 212,5 
SNHO-R-A 150,00 150,00 150,00 8.3.2006 0,0 65 9.750 506,6 
SUNH-R-A 239,00 155,22 225,00 31.3.2006 42,4 52.103 9.773.092 1.195,0 
ZLAR-R-A 402,00 345,01 393,01 31.3.2006 6,3 13.229 5.034.000 217,1 

 
 

Bonds Trading Summary 
(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

Regular trades        
FNOI-D-067A 97,13 97,13 97,13 9.3.2006 125.195 8.908 
FNOI-D-071A 92,47 92,47 92,47 9.3.2006 125.195 8.481 
PLVA-O-115A 106,45 106,00 106,00 29.3.2006 380.000 2.963.174 
PODR-O-072A 100,15 100,15 100,15 20.3.2006 50.000 367.121 
RBA-O-112A 101,80 101,75 101,75 16.3.2006 342.000 348.155 
RHMF-O-077A 100,00 99,50 99,90 29.3.2006 1.039.202 7.573.172 
RHMF-O-085A 106,10 105,30 106,10 31.3.2006 1.695.786 1.790.591 
RHMF-O-08CA 108,00 106,45 106,45 30.3.2006 1.348.000 10.578.244 
RHMF-O-103A 111,40 109,80 109,80 30.3.2006 5.525.477 6.135.752 
RHMF-O-125A 116,30 113,95 113,95 28.3.2006 1.238.500 10.360.556 
RHMF-O-142A 109,50 108,00 108,00 28.3.2006 1.011.000 7.996.649 
RHMF-O-157A 101,25 100,00 100,00 28.3.2006 1.010.000 7.396.817 
RHMF-O-15CA 111,15 110,20 110,20 28.3.2006 6.130.000 6.790.000 
RHMF-O-19BA 112,10 112,10 112,10 28.3.2006 1.000.000 8.208.655 

Total     21.020.355 70.526.274 



 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Volume Turnover

Reported trades       
RHMF-O-077A 99,85 99,40 99,85 30.3.2006 4.450.000 32.511.672 
RHMF-O-08CA 107,90 106,75 106,90 27.3.2006 7.000.000 55.093.581 
RHMF-O-103A 111,70 110,00 110,00 31.3.2006 38.000.000 42.209.500 
RHMF-O-125A 116,05 113,50 114,00 31.3.2006 23.500.000 197.547.821 
RHMF-O-142A 110,05 107,70 107,75 30.3.2006 12.400.000 98.779.946 
RHMF-O-157A 101,75 99,75 100,00 30.3.2006 11.000.000 81.101.976 
RHMF-O-15CA 111,10 109,80 109,90 30.3.2006 140.500.000 155.510.550 
RHMF-O-19BA 113,90 111,70 111,70 30.3.2006 5.000.000 41.412.445 

Total     241.850.000 704.167.491 
Institutional trades     
ATGR-O-077A 102,20 102,00 102,00 31.3.2006 1.600.000 12.018.322 
MDKA-O-087A 101,20 100,56 101,20 22.3.2006 800.000 5.927.552 
PLVA-O-115A 107,20 106,20 106,20 24.3.2006 10.292.100 80.540.222 
PODR-O-072A 101,20 100,90 100,90 22.3.2006 1.207.700 8.962.979 
RBA-O-112A 101,90 100,20 100,60 30.3.2006 89.780.000 90.745.110 
RHMF-O-077A 100,10 99,35 99,60 31.3.2006 34.820.000 254.208.142 
RHMF-O-085A 106,95 104,60 106,95 31.3.2006 77.000.000 81.019.000 
RHMF-O-08CA 108,35 106,70 106,75 31.3.2006 12.480.000 98.290.803 
RHMF-O-103A 111,70 110,25 110,50 31.3.2006 169.000.000 187.793.000 
RHMF-O-125A 116,55 113,50 113,90 31.3.2006 57.069.000 479.816.002 
RHMF-O-142A 110,65 107,60 107,75 31.3.2006 76.390.000 609.472.318 
RHMF-O-157A 102,30 99,55 100,00 31.3.2006 37.125.000 274.020.174 
RHMF-O-15CA 111,30 109,50 109,80 31.3.2006 396.030.000 437.860.040 
RHMF-O-19BA 115,30 111,45 111,60 31.3.2006 16.469.000 136.812.706 

Total     980.062.800 2.757.486.370 
BONDS TOTAL    1.242.933.155 3.532.180.136 

 
Certificates Trading Summary 

(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

Institutional turnover      
INGR-M-647A 96,83 96,83 96,83 1.3.2006 3.000.000 2.904.900 
MGMA-M-707A 96,30 96,30 96,30 6.3.2006 400.000 385.200 
Total     3.400.000 3.290.100 

 
Open-end funds  

(value on 31st March, 2006) 
 

Symbol Sell/exit price Buy/entry price Name 
FOIN-U-ORBF 1,59 \Orbis 
FOIN-U-VICF 5,58 \Victoria 
RBAI-U-RBAC 137,01 \Raiffeisen Active 
RBAI-U-RBAL 203,87 \Raiffeisen Balanced 
RBAI-U-RBON 139,87 \Raiffeisen Bonds 
RBAI-U-RCAF 115,04 \Raiffeisen CASH 
RBAI-U-RCEU 134,65 \Raiffeisen Central Europe 

* additionaly comissions apply 
 

Top 10 Members by Equity Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 



1 Auctor d.o.o. 
2 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
3 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
4 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
5 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
6 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 
7 InterFinance d.o.o. 
8 Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank d.d. 
9 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 

10 Volksbank  d.d. 
 

Top 10 Members by Bond Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 
1 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
2 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 
3 I.C.F. d.o.o. 
4 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
5 HVB Splitska banka  d.d. 
6 TO ONE brokeri  d.o.o 
7 Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank d.d. 
8 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
9 Hrvatska poštanska banka d.d. 

10 Volksbank  d.d. 
 

Top 10 Members by Total Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 
1 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
2 Auctor d.o.o. 
3 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 
4 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
5 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
6 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
7 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 
8 I.C.F. d.o.o. 
9 Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank d.d. 

10 InterFinance d.o.o. 
 


